Pecision No. ¥

BEFORE THE RAIIROAD COMMISSION OF THIE S"‘ATE OF CALIFORNIA.

: /?O N u OiSJoaG

- -~-oOo--- 

In the matter of the application

of INGLEWOOD WATER COMPANY for an
order auwthorizing it to change :
rates, to issue bonds and purchase
water system from EYDE PARE WATER
COMPANY, and of latter company to
sell eaid aystem. S

Application No. 1978.

- e St e e e S NP

willis I, Morrison and K. E.
‘ Steinhaner for applicant.
Clyde Woodworth, City Attormey,
for City of Inglewooa. :
I. Wilhelm for EHyde Paxik Improve- “
nent ‘Association. _
J. E. Broclkman for water users
in & poxrtion of. Inglewood. . -
HE. M. Lannon for. wa'bor users in .

Angeles Mesa ‘Tract a.ndhvio;zg:;ty._ L

BY THE COMMISSION:
QRINIO N.f

 INGIEWOOD WATER COMPANY asks anthority of thel)

Railroad Commisuion to create 8 bonded indebtedness o’ .

$zoo 000. face value, $230,000. face value thereof to be f

isaued now for refunding indebtedneﬁe and purchaeing the | |
| water syetem of Hyde Park Water 00mpany and $70 OOO. f&oo f

'value to provide future betterments and additiona. It aleo

wishes to place in effect a schedule of ratea which will 1ncrolao
its revcnue from ito preSent busineae and with the preeenm

growth 1n its busxneﬁs ensble it 1n the near future to earn

i

the interest on the prcpoeed bonds but not to. g':L've m:r rotm:n




t0 its stockholders.
Inglewood Water Comnany by its annual report for
the rear ending December 31, 1915, shows asaets and liabilitiea

ag follows°
Acsets
Fixed Capital Installed prior to January 1,

19130 a a & e ® o o s 8 o $277;117074'

Fixed Capital Installed since December 31, -
‘ 1912' ® 4 & » & a4 s 0 e o '47’6°1q47 ;

CaBle « « v v 4 v v v v e e e e e | 16,71-[  ”“
‘Notes Receivable. « « v ¢ v v v 0 v 0o v o 3 OOO:OdfT o
Accounts Receivable. » o « o o o 4 o . . s, 650. 91
Miscellaneous Investmente. . . « . o . . ,  1,200.00
Materiels snd Suvplies. . . . . . . e 2,314.98:“

Corporate Deficite « o o « « o o v o o o 66,068, 68”-

Total AS86tS. i . . - -3 415—970.49?6"‘.'

Liabilities

‘C&Pit&l Stook - L] L] L ] - .. . L] - L ] [ ] » ' ’ $ 125'000.00 “ ' ‘ -
Notos Rayedle. . o v o s . s o s u ... 205,827.20°

Consumers’ Deposits. « « ¢ ¢ ¢ v 4 4 . W 190 005‘ Lo

&

Miscellaneous Acoounts Payable. . . . . . - 40, 964 86  .'

Reserve for Accrued Depreciation . . . . 41,988.43
| | Total Lisbilities . . 4 413,970.49

Avove item of miscellaneous sccounts payable, @40 964 86
evidently includes accrued 1nterest wpaid.

By 1ts applicat¢on said notes and accounta are further

shown as Tollows:




E. R. Boynton Company, open sccount for o
merchandise purchased . « « . « $4,015.64

First National Benk of Inglewood, note,  3,000.00

Title Insurance and Trust Company, note
secured by mortgage on Lots 571,
672 and the East one-half of Lot
573, Tract 211, Book 15, Pages
50 and 51 of Mhps. e o o s s o 3,000.00

Sundry acoounta payable. as per "Exhibit' -
I™ attacked to applioation o . 2,960,00

Taxes due in 1015, . ." .‘" o“c NS | 2,500000

Interest acormed on note to Cherles :
Lloyd 4 '8 & & 0 & 6 & ¢ & & & 10,381.54“

Interest accxuea on note to Centineln. :
Land company e o s o s 6 & 4. o 24,223060“

Charles Iloyd note (principal} « « .. B8, 764.64:

Centinelaf Land COmpany note (prinoipa1)15v 117.48.‘
"It wighes 1o now 1s¢uo bonds to rorund 1n&dbto&noal

as follows: |
Prinoipsl of Iloyd ndta c e i e s B 58,76£}64‘
. - Prinoipal of Centinels Iand Company note 137,117.48
On socount of remaining indebtedness 1&,117.38 |
Por refunding above_indeitednoas o . 2105pdo.001

Purochesing Hyde Park Water System |
without real estate . . . . . B0,000.0Q

Additions and betterﬁbnza in tﬁtnro . ?0,000.00Q"

Total 1ssue ($250 OOO. ~ to be iesued ,
- .nOW). .. o o e e+ .*300 000.00

Centinela Land Compeny &ud charloq‘mlojajgoppoeé;f;
tively offer to walve interest on their notes, and taku‘bﬁﬂdd7f6é h
the prinoipa11 of their notes, mnd that oompany also offcra to donato f
pipe 1ines ox the alleged value of $16 499.92 which have boon .

. donated in twrn to it by verious sub@;videra‘in proouring-yttq:,

for-thoir‘nea#by‘traots. IngiaﬁUOQ‘vhfér:comPany‘ th~afobk{of;" “




iﬁioﬁ is owned by Mr. Iloyd ana'thoxofooiholooro of”CentinoiiTVV\
Land Company, would profit under this plan to the oxttnx of
$51,205.06. .
In 1903 4. C. Freeman ownednldigo tracts or'iondﬂ‘
adjacent to Inglewood and a Bmoll water syétom aupplyingoaboutvv
one hundred consumers in Inglewood. He 8014 to'Chorioo Lloyd‘
Harry Lee Martin, Wiloughby Rodman and James COok heroinafte:
:oferrod to as the “ascoclates™, about aeventeon hundred acres
of his land togothor with tho water aystem. In the tmanaaotion
~ the uesooiatoa took titlo to the land snd’ the system in tho neme

o Inglewood Water Company, & oorporation whioh had been organizod‘
by Mr. Preemen with an suthorized oapital atock of $350 OOO.

dbut which had not jassued any stook.o: acquired any proporty np

to that time, | B o
| | In 1904 the associates orgenized Inglewood Do~
mestic Water Company, & corporation with & cap;tal_stock of
$125,000. to which was conveyed only the personal property con-
stituting the water system and later such real estate ae it now |
owas. jll'of its $125,000. in stock was issued 1nfpayﬁent for
the system, the stock beling passed to the atockholdors of tho
selling corporation in the form of 8 atock disburaomont. Aitor
thus segregating tho water business the name of the aeller wo8
changed to Inglewood Iand Company and the new. wator oompany whioh
had purchased the system changed its nsme to Inglowood water Com-
pany, the present applicant. Subsoquontly; Mx. Iloydjwithdxow |
from the‘Iﬁéiewoo& Lend company r0001Ving 1n'1ieuoof'hisfihtoroat‘

. In the corporation 8 portion of the. oompany 8 real estate; ana allff

of ite remaining 1and wes acquired by CQntinoln Iand Gompany s
corporation organized for that puroose by tho remaining stookhol~‘f
dere in the original 1and company.

cenxinela Land COmpany in May, 1913. pnrohaaod
from . E. Shepard for $17,500. all of the eapital stook of j




Eydo Park wntor COmpany, ainco which time the water syutom |

ot tho latter oompany has been operated by Inglowood Whtor

Company 1n comnection with ita Inglewood ayatem, the pnmping

fplunt of the Hyde Park system being diamantle& by Inglewood

Water Compaxny. kdditions and extensions hnve been ainoe made &t
a'cost of $4261 50. It wa.a toatiﬂed that the associates

are not interested in lands in the Ey@e Park distriet, whioh‘;‘
1ies northeast of Inglewood, bnx‘that tho stook was pnrohaoed ‘

in order to aeoure additionsl consumera for the Inglowood ayanl
tem, and to offeot economiesn 1n oporationa. Lands owne& by tho
compeny of the stated value o£‘$2400.‘ame to be rotained.by,it.

Sinod‘lsoz.thoAaseoointes have oporated-fho-lnndﬂlf ‘

and water businesa in conjunction. Sinoe‘1904 the ﬁator buﬂinoso )
has been conducted by them through a aoparate oorpoxation, as
above stated"‘ Mr. Lloyd has not been intorested with thomiin

land operationa since the organi4ation of Oontinelu Land COmpany

in whieh he. haa never been a atookholder.v Ee has always been n

‘atookholdor ln Inglewood Wnter Ccmpany. however.

. Centinels ILand Company 81111 holds about: 200 aoren
of the orisinal 1700 acres nurohased fLrom Mr. Frocman. the romnins-
der having been sold for bnilding lots and in aore halr‘aoro
and five acre traota. .

" Bince its inception, and more- particularly dnring
the last few years, the Inglewood Water company hae enjoyod a
rapia growth constantly eolarging and oxtonding its 8yatom._ If'
has paid 1o dividonds. It has put into extonsiona and botterments3
‘alf of its oaxnlngs a5 well as tne largo aums advanced by conti-g
nelas Land Comnany and Charles Lloyd for that purpose. jppliotnt‘
showed that tho avorago annnal increase in the mumber of billu ron—i
dered for the last six years has ‘been slightly ln excess ot 16%
while the avorage/an%%ease in groas revenues for the aamo porioa fi

has been over lQ%L

A total of l 873 consumers were gerved through
the Inglewood and. HEyde Park syatome a8 of January 1,1916. The con-

=5 - 97




. éemption 1s for domestic purposes and entirely metered.\ 0f the
total nnmber served 502 were ooneumere under the Hyde Perk weter

gystem of which 250 consumers were on maine leaeed irom the Lngelee o
Mese Land Conpeny 0f the remaining 1371 served by the Inglewood
Water Company twenty-iive consumers were on mains lessed irom the
Centinela Land Compeny The eervioe ares of theee plante covere
epproximately three-querters of the incorporated 1imite oi the city o
of Inglewood; also a large dietriot adjoining the Ingiewood oity
limits on the south, and about 1.2 eqnere miles in the vicinity oI
Hyde Park. The real estate sand buildinga are maintained in exoellent
condition the water bearing land being plented to orchards oL |
decidﬁgue fruita ana kept in a good etete of onltivetion.

Inglewood Weter Compeny'e pnm@ing plent ie located
on lot 27, tract 671. Water is ebteined by meene of. eir 1iitu trom
four 12" wells and one 1erw well looeted on lot. 23 traot 511, e,ehort
 distance northeast of the pumping plent. rrom the weile the weter “\
passes to a cement reservoir located et the nnmping plent and havtng
a oepeoity of one and & guaxrter million 3ellone. ihe weter ie
pumped from it into a brick and concrete reservoir with a. n&milar
capacity, and loceted on & hill in Blook 7, a short dietance north
of the pumping plent. From this 1etter reservoir the eupply ie de- |
livered direot to the distribution mains in Ingleweod the Hyde Ehrk
systen aleo receiving its enpply frem.the game source. nr. Enrryﬂ
Lee Martin for applioants eetimatee the weter supply eveileble from
the above mentioned wells et 200 miners’ inches. The preeent plent

will deliver only about half thie amount. The water supply could

be increased nearly 100% st a cost of ebont $1500 through the in- ‘ ?

etellation of additionsl runping equipment. ihe motive power ibr |
pumping 18 stesm, with eleotrio current ss an auxiliary. mhe pump-"‘

ing plant and equipment are in good repair and are opereted in wintor |
about ten houre per day for three or'“our deye per week end during .

maximum domand in the summer for gbout eixteen houre deily.




It was also testified that a very considereble increase in the pre-
sent number o0f consumers could be taken care of with. but 8 elight
increase in opereting expenses through more continuoue pumping op-
erations. |
The distribution system as a rule 1s so laid out'emd'plemmed“"
‘that 1t could with proper pumping end;etorege fecilities accommodeto
more than doudle the present number of consumers in the:districtewt
noW,eervcd.; _ | -
In certain‘seotions of the distribution systems, however,;v
particularly in the Hyde Tark district the service under the preQ‘iid‘
sent onerative conditions is somewhat inadeqnate. In the case of
the Eyde Park territory an increese in the reservoir height and an
enlergement of certain of the distridbution mains will relieve thia
situation. Applicents say that improvements vill be made. in the ecr-‘j
vice therc in due course &s funds become aveileble end point to |
improvemente already made since May, 1913, as evidence of fmture pol-t

icy. The rates fixed herein contemplate adequate eervioe and the

Comzission will expect any inadequacy in‘servioe %o be remedied;eto'

the earliest date practiocable. |

Mr. Jamee Armstrong, one of the commission'e‘hydraulic'en- 
gineers mede a thorougk exeminetion of applicant's opereting revennes,f
exoeneee water use and consumotion. Analysis 0f the anwvsl reporte _C

of both companies for 1915, shows:

Qverating Revenue and Expensges

Metered rate sales . v v v o o 4 + « « o o $30,119.41
Flat rate sales. . . e a s e s e os 578.71
Sales by Inglewood W. Co. to Hyde Park W.Co. 3, 726.79*
Sexrvice conmections. .. . & . . 4 ¢ e o . 1,620.00%
Gross operating revenue . . . . . . .f%“& %33,012.915
Opersating expenses,including $5,013. 36, out _ S
excluding depreciation " e s e - o o e 27,793.66
Net operating revenne - without depreciation ¥ 8, 251.25

*Future revenme from service conmections has becn eliminetedi
by decision in Ceee No. 683. COmbining the systems the itom ot
esvas 79 which now appesrs in both opereting revenue d operating oz-i
penses would be oliminated. Operating expeneee after cxamination cp-]f
pear reesonable. They will probably be reduced somewhet by combining f;

tkhe systens. .
~7- o B




The great majority of the consumers on botheeystema
use 'comparstively small quentities‘of water. Out of a tofei,ef,“
21,490 monthly bills rendered by both companies for the twelve - -
monthe ending December 1, 1915, 9688. er;abouf 45%, were for |
500 cu. ft. or leeavper month. Some 25% to 30% were for 300
cu. f£t. or leee per moﬁth. It ie also nefeﬁerthy‘thatelé,sdé;‘
or'neeriy‘68%~of the‘total monthly bills rendered were fer ;;OOO
cu. £t. or less. - o -

As to the real estate of Inglewoed Water Company,
the only testimony as to its value and proper segregation ae‘te“
its operative and non-operative character was that ef ¥r. Mhrtin,
who qualified as an export. Ko teetimony as to value or eegre-
gation was offered by City of Inglewood a:other intereeta repre-
sented at‘the heexing. The present velue‘of the'real eetate was ‘
estimated by the witness at‘$93~650 ‘of which $86e650vwae cleesed‘
by him ee‘operative. Of this latter smount &2500 represents the.

|_ .

rarcel on whkich applicant’s barns and corrals are 1ocated whieh
it was testified ocould be removed at small expense to some ether
parcel; and $2250. represents & pareel now used enly fox meine. |
This pareel could probably be sold, reserving suitable rights‘o:\_
‘way for the mains and their maintenance. The‘non-eperaxive’pre-v‘
perty ~could ¥m at the proper time be s0ld and the*preceeqa_made
available for further improvements or extemsions. As the‘:etee‘
now to be fixed ere‘not designed te'efferd an edequate-returneon7‘
8l of applicant'e property. it is not neeeeeery te exelnde the
non-operative proPerty from consideration for rate fixing purpoeee.
An appraisal of eropertiee comprising the equipment
of both systems was made by the engineer for eeplicants ~and - one
by the COmmissien 8 engineer. It was stipnlated that the inwen-\
tory prepared by applicant‘s engineer Bheuld be adopted and that
the wnit cost end overhead of the engineer for the commissien :
sbhould be used. In pursuance of thie stipulatien.mr. Armetrone

prosented the fellowing report:

-8~ o -eo. :




\ " Cost Less
Estimated Aocrue
Cost Depreciation

 Inglewood Water Co. 240,622 $189,154  § 4,258.57

Byde Pirk Water Co. 25,196 17,412 5209

Operative real est.
Inglewood Water Co. _ '
a8 per testimony 86,650 86,6560

Totals 350,468 TEOZ, 715 T4USEEE T

Non-operative real

est. Inglewood Water ‘

Co. as per testimony. 7,000 7,000

Iaiga to b;-dg:azed . 1@ 500 . lf N

by Centinela 0l Gy | &,gad _
' S C 0 L

'Totﬁls: F 2.0/ o Tec

* No aata &5 to accrued depreciation.

¥t included in the sbove is the astual cost of the fram-
chime owned by the Inglewood Whtqf'cémpany-gmoun?ins to $230,00,

The rafaa'at'present_in‘eifeot are:

Inglewo 0d Water Company.

Regular Domestic Rate: :
Minimum bill for any calendar month,
Allowance, 500 cubic feet '$1.00
104 per 100 cubic feet for any
additional water used.
To consumers wko maintain in
reasonably good order lawus,
(sither grass or clover) aover-
ing not less than 900 sgusre
feet-10¢ per 100 cubie feet for
all water used. R

Speoial Rate No. 1. - ‘
Minimum bill for any oalendar month $2.00
104 per 100 for £irst 1000 cubic feet, -
75¢ per 100 cudbic feot for  any asdditionel
waler used. L : v

Specisl Rate No. 2. . | - |
Minimum {11 for ény calender month, $3.00
T3¢ per 100 cubic Teet for all water msed.

rire'Hydfanxs; per yedr, ' -$2.50(

Hyde Park Water'Compagg§~ | |

¥inimam b111 £dr'any calendar month $1.00
Allowance 660 cu. ft, o ¥

Th¢ per 100 cubic feet for all water in excess of
660“. £t. N . : ‘

-

~9a




Hyde Park Water Company now yurchases weter from Ingle-

wood Water Company at 71¢'per 100 cu. ft. |

The rate desired for the combined syetems is & service |
charge of ?5¢‘for each calendar month on ell active services. and
in addition, che*ge of 8¢ per nundred cu. ft. for all water ueed
fire hydrants. %5.00 per year per outlet. Applicants-deeize to‘_;_ |
keep the rates low to develop‘the territery, to meet the’ldw;reiee o
in force in Los Angeles, and eepecielly:to reach the goel e£-2606~
users, which they feel is necessary to reelize an. adequate retnrn ‘
at the requested rates. Meanwhile apelicants wish to earn su- 5
ficient to make the bonds marketable so funds may be procured for  \“
extensions and improvements. The rates fixed herein we think'will -
prove better adapted to the purposes and needsof.the’utiiityfhae.u‘
the rates requested. = They are lower than the rates in effecfiinV -
' moet other communities id southern California where the water enpply
is pnmped. |
J An estimate of the revenue and financial neede ot tho
combzned gystems for the current yeer 1916 is given below. It aa-f~ 
sumes en increase in revenue of 12%, an increaee‘invmeintenance endfj}
operation expenses other than taxes of &%, hothtkaveetimeted.by -
spplicents; and that $230,000. of bonds are outetending.‘ Suoh 8-
timate based on the retesfixed herein. applied to the water uee
of 1915, is: |

Maintensnce and operstion, with taxes, $£5,210.08

Sinking fund annnity for depreciation, 4, 788;86'-

Intereet at 6% on $zso,ooo. e e e e . 13, 800,00

| $43, 798.94ff'
Groea revenue (34, 913 63‘ﬁ‘12% =} 39 108 eeufe~,

Deficit R 4 690. oa];“
Reducing bonds $80,000, reduces 1nterest»4,soo oo¢ _
DefiCit- * & e 8 & & ® e 8 ® & ¢ & » .‘$ log 92 .

The rates fixed herein may temporaxily reeult in some diminut;on

in water use, thus reducing the above eetimeted groas revenue.
=10~




. The estlmated increase of 12% in revenue and 6%
in meintensnce and operation expenee, is probebly conservative.
The experience of the past six. yoars, inclnding 8 period of
great business depression and generel absence of- development
operations, indicstes this. We think 1t better policy, howevez:.v- |
not to anticipate the future in thie case. We therefore au-
thorize the issue of only $150,000. face value af boncls e.t t'nis
time. After & year® 8 experience of careful - managemenx of the *

two eyeteme combined using the rates fixed herein, e aitnetion f

may be.presented‘which will justify 8 fnrther ie&ue of‘bondl
for refunding purposes. | . -

The proposed bonds are to be designated Lirst
mortgage gold bonds, 150 of them to be of the denomination of “
$1 000. each and 300 of them to be of the denomination of #500.‘
each, all to bear 1ntereet at the rate of 6% per annnm. paya.blo

aemi-annnalxy. evidenced by intereat oonpone atteched sub:eot
to call at 102} and acorued intereat and to be registered if |
desired. The deed of trugt securing the payment of\the\bon&a A
provides that the company will;'fine years after their'date,‘g

. and annually thereafter, deposit with the truetee an amount
equal to 3% of the par value of the bonde then oatntanding, to
be used in the purchase and redemption of enoh~oonde ae:mayzbeng
called at 102%50n in tne purohaee ot bonda in the open meiketeif”
at not exceeding'that price, or invested by the trustee jendine“.__n
the calling or retirement of the bonds: the einking fnnd to be

managed by the trustee subjJect to direotion of the company.
| Por the purchase of Hyde Perk weter gystem we
have allowed $17,500. - substantiallyfthe'figﬁre.ehown in the

report of the engineers for the Commieeion and the companies{'

The 1ndebtedneee of Hyde Park Tater COmpany ghould be applied 

on the pnrchase price.




The Bsccowsts dnd notes receivable of Ingleweed wete?[ “"
Coupsny total $19,650.91. The principal smounts are due from
i1te stookholders, from Centinels LandﬂCompahy‘and,from'Eyde |
Park Water Company. TWater biile amount to 1ees'then $1e000;l
These outeuanding notes and accounts applied upon the indebted-
ness of the company would reauce its present needs for refunding
;debte and purchasing the Hyde Eark system to about $200 OOO. '

When market condit;ons are suitable, in the Judgment
of the company, the real eetate not used or useful in Servine
the public could be sold and the prooeede vsed 'in redueing tho
indebtedneos or in increasing facilities forx eervice.i' :

At the hearing some complaint was made thax the preeent“
rates are too high to Justify use of water for 1rrigation and
that the -company has & rule requirins & conxinuoue run ef at
ﬂleaet six hours ‘before it will pump for 1rxigation purpoeee.- It
was shown tnat the land company furnlshed to purchaSQrs a oer-
‘tificate of Inglewood Water Company agreeing to furnish irrig&-
tion water at 8 rate of $1.00 per hon: for & head of 100
miner 8 1nchoe or $1 75 per hour for a head of 200 miner 8 inohoa.“
The certificate made 1o reference to the s8ix hour rule. Mbet o
of the irrigable area has been developed as residenoe proPerty |
rather than ranches and gerdens and demand for irrigation.wuter'
has almost entirely ceased., Some twenty—five pereons at ‘the -
hearing sald they would like to purchaee irrigation water 1f
they could get it at s reaaonable rate. The entire revenue now
derived from thet source is not suifieient to pay the bare expeneo‘j
of numping irrigatLon water. The expense of operating the pump
alone without overhead depreciet;on or other allowance is
sbout $1.25 per hour producing about 177 mxner 's inches.

The 1rrigatlon plant counld not be operated without & )
serioue financial burden upon the consumere of domeetic

water. It is so little used that. no part of 1% except the lenn on ‘

| _.64*




which it stands has been incIuded in the appraisal The land 13 clae;
812428 by’ the commlesion's’ engitieer as- non~operative'und°r th"’ ”hy“j
' circnmatancea where irxrigation use: has praotioally oeaaed and

. territory hes now been developed for home sitea. taking most of
the water availablo. and the commuxity 18 growing rapidly and w111
probably continue to make 1ncreaaingly greator demand upon this
uxility for domestic water, the poasibility of developing domand

for irrigation water. should be disrogarded.

INGLEWOOD WATER COMPANY haxing applied to the Railroad
commiaeion for authority to change its rates charged to the in~
habitants of Inglewood and vicinity for water; to creato a bondod o
indebtedness of $300,000., and to 1ssuo $£30,000. face value or aaid
‘bonds at thie time, using $210, 000.:face value thereof to refnn& .
certain indebtedness also to purohaae a certain water syatem B
from Hyde Park wuter Company, and issue 320, OOO faoo valno of
said bonds in payment therefor, in which latter epplication tho I
latter company joins. and a public hearing having been had theroon
and the matter having been submitted and the COmmisaion being now "f
fnlly advised, and 1t appearing to the Commiasion that the purposo- ; 
for which said bords are proposed to be issued are not. 1n wholo or
in part roaaonably ohargeable to operating exponso or to’ inoomo.v ‘

IT 18 HEREBY FOUND AS A FACT by tho Railroad Commiaaion .
of the State of Californis that the said rates in 8o far as thoy o
diffexr from the rutes herein faund to be reaaonable'are nnroaaon- '
“gble .and unJuBc- and, the: ratee hereinafter get out are heroby
found to be Jnst and reaaonable rates to be ehargea for tho dis-.
tribution of water by Inglewood Water CQmpany to 1te consnmers
and basing its order onm, the foregoing findinga of faot and’ tho\i

£nrther findings of faot set out in the opinion preoeding this

ordor s




IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Inglewood Water Company be
and 1t 1 hereby directed to establish and to f£ile with thfslcsm-{* |
mission within twenty days from the date of this order the followA -
ing rates to be charged for service of water to the 1nhab1tants h
- of Inglewood and vicinity:

Minimum per month for first 300 cu. ft.
OrleSS-.......W.'?S

For excess 300 cu. ft. to 2000 cu.
ft..per 100 cu. £t . . .13

For excess over 2000 ou. ft., per
100 cu. ft. e+ s o s 08

Fire hydrants $5.00 per year per i
outlet. ‘ ;
IT IS FURTEER ORDERED that Inglewood Water Company
be and it is hereby suthorized to purchase, and Eydo Park
Water Company be and it is heredy suthorized to sell for a
consideration of $17,500, aillof'its property except Loto 
‘A and B, Tract 2095, but including all water works, Bysfemb
pipe lines. easoments. rights of way, franchises ana privileges,
as desoribed in form of deed attached to the application;as |
Txhidbit C. Sald form, except as to consideration eﬁpreaééd'
therein, is hereby approved. 'Sai& considerationxshall bo‘poid
by first satisfying any indebtedness dwe from the Eydovrark
Water Company to Inglewood Yater Company and the balance of
sald consideration of $17,500. shall be paid in bopds or Ingle-
wood Water Comoany herein auxhorized. 1ssued at. par. (
I7 IS FURTHER ORDERED that Inglewood Weter Company
be and it is hereby authorized to execute amd deliver mortgqgoo
or deed of trust in a form to oo hereafter approvodffo seoure:
the payment of $300,000. face value of its 6% first morfgago*;
gold bonds and to issue at par under the terms and.ooﬁditioni~
hereof $150.600- face vaiue‘of itsﬁsaid‘bonde; pori of
which said bonds may be issued af‘par in payment for the
plant andowater gysten of Hyde‘Park Water company‘excluatvo

of its real estate; $13,000. face wvalue of which sald bonda
: -14~

66




or 80 much thereof as may be necessary may, ‘be issued to refund
1naebtedness with interest, to the following personz. to. wit"‘

E. R. Boynton Company « « s « $4,015.64
First National Baxk of Inglewcod 3,000.00
Title Insuranoe and Trust company 3,000.00
Sundry accounts payable, &8 per

"Exhibit I"attached to .

app&ioation ¢ o o e s ® 2,960 00 ‘

Total e o« P22, 975.64

and. the remainder thoreof may be 1ssue& at per to.refnﬁd to
that extent indebte&noss to Centinela Land Conpany and Charlos
Lloyd ratably in proportion to the prinoipal of their ronpec-
tive notes, oxr in such other proportions a8 the said pnrtioa
m;y mutually agree upon. _ |
The authority herein granted as to all of the
specific authorizaxions herein reoited ia vpon the following
conditiona and not otherwise: o
. Sai& propertj of Hyde Park Water company
8hall be conveyed by good end su’fioiont written {nstrument to
Inglewood Weter Company free of inoumbrance. |
2. Inglewood Water Compeny shall ‘assume and
osrxYy out a1l of the obligations for the service of water noft."
resting upon Hyde Park Water Compeny. R é o
| | 3. The authority herein granted shall not be
coneidexed or treated in any proooeding before this commission
or any other tribunal as a fin&ing by thia Oommission of valne
- !or any purypose othox than tkat of the preaent application. |
| 4, Said bonds shall not be 1ssued for the pnrpoao

of rofunding indebte&ness to persons, . firms or corporatione indebtod_‘3

to Inglewood Watex Company in excess of the net amount o! 1n- ‘




debtedneee due irom eaid company eiter deduoting the 1ndebtea-‘

ness due to said oompeny

| 5. Before any bonds are delivered to them here-
under. Centinela Iend Company and charlee Lloya shall respective-
ly weive the 1ntereet to January 1. 1916 upon their respective |
notes for $137,117.48 and $58, 764 64 exeocuted by Ingletood whter'
. Company; and Centinela Land Compeny shall by aniteble 1netrument '
in writing convey to Inglewood Water COmpeny'free of 1nonmbrenoe\
pipe lines referred to in the opinion. of the eteted vtlne of’
$16,499.92. | |

6. mhie’order is for the purposes of this prooeed-

ing only, and ie not intended a8 an approval of sald bonds or tﬁe‘

instrument securing their peyment nor of the instrument. oonyeyins; -

8ald property. as to any other ‘legal requirement to whioh they msy‘
eeverelly be subJeot.

7. The euthority herein granted gshall apply only
to such propertiee and righte as shall have been transferred here- -
under and to such bonds as shail have been 1eaued herennder'onﬁ‘
or before Auguet 1, 1916. . , |

8. Appiicent shell report to the Reilroad comnie-‘
glion within thirty deys after the issue of any bonde hereby au~-
thorized to be issued the fact of the iesnu thereof, the terms
ard conditions thereof and the diepoeitioﬁ‘of the proeeeae; and
the fact and the date of the trenefer of said property of Hyde
Park Water Oompeny

9. The authority herein given to issue bonds |
ghall not become effective mntil Inglewood-wetertcompany'haa_"




paid the fee as specified in the Public Utilities Aot.

_ Dated st San Francisco, California, this /4( X
dsy of March, 1916. " | |




